
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004028-2021 

Contract

Planning Consultant for VISION 2025 Programme (Science
Museum Group)

Science Museum Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004028
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029724  
Published 1 March 2021, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Science Museum Group

Science Museum, Exhibition Road

London

SW7 2DD

Email

procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2079424000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004028-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004028-2021
mailto:procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKI - LONDON

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sciencemuseum.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1574

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Museum

http://www.sciencemuseum.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1574


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Planning Consultant for VISION 2025 Programme (Science Museum Group)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

the provision of Planning Services across the National Railway Museum Masterplan, also
known as Vision 2025. It is envisaged that this contract will also be used for ad-hoc
planning queries outside of VISION 2025 that arise during the term of the agreement.

The scope for this appointment will encompass Vision 2025 Masterplan Planning Services
as required to ensure the successful planning and delivery of the National Railway
Museum masterplan. The scope includes specific planning services for the Central Hall
project together with any necessary planning advice and submission for the following
projects if required:

- Wonderlab

- South Yard

- Great Hall

- Open Store

- Station Hall

- Bull Nose Building

- The Weighbridge

- Museum Square



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

71356400 - Technical planning services

71410000 - Urban planning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

UKC14 - Durham CC

Main site or place of performance

York and Shildon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Planning Services across the National Railway Museum Masterplan, also
known as Vision 2025 (https://www.railwaymuseum.org.uk/2025). It is envisaged that this
contract will also be used for ad-hoc planning queries outside of VISION 2025 that arise
during the term of the agreement.

The scope for this appointment will encompass Vision 2025 Masterplan Planning Services
as required to ensure the successful planning and delivery of the National Railway
Museum masterplan. The scope includes specific planning services for the Central Hall
project together with any necessary planning advice and submission for the following
projects if required:

- Wonderlab

- South Yard

https://www.railwaymuseum.org.uk/2025


Page 5 to 8

- Great Hall

- Open Store

- Station Hall

- Bull Nose Building

- The Weighbridge

- Museum Square

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Total Programme Fees / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Ad hoc planning requirements outside out the Vision 2025 may be required throughout the
duration of this contract.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 182-440817

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:440817-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

O'Neill Planning Associates Limited

Lancaster House, James Nicolson Link

York

YO30 4GR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:222115)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T14:21:15+0100
	TCPDF




